	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 10/02)	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall \forall$	721306
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jethro Liou	Name: Trophy Sports, Inc.
4.12.04	Internal Address:
	Name: Irophy Sports, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	4
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 909 Radecki Court
Other	City of
	City: Industry State: CA Zip: 91748
03/18/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,332	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name: David B. Abel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Squire Senders & Demosey 11 P	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
801 S. Eiguaras Straat	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:S. Figueroa Street,	07-1853
14th Floor	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5554	Please charge any additional fee of credit any overpayment.
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1 An
David B. Abel	March <u>31</u> , 200
Name of Person Signing	\$ignature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Communication of Destants 8	
GTON11 00000082 29198332 Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	n, D.C. 20231
GTIN11 00000082 29198332 Commissioner of Patents &	n, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015197 FRAME: 0458

Docket No. 46858.00024

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jethro Liou, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a **COMPOSITE GOLF CLUB HEAD** for which we are about to file a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, **Trophy Sports**, **Inc.**, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business Trophy Sports, 909 Radecki Court, City of Industry, CA 91748. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated \_ Witnessed By: Printed Name: ALVIN CRUZ

Name: Jethre Liou Title: Inventor Address: 909 Radecki Court City of Industry, CA 91748

LosAngeles/137701.1

## PATENT REEL: 015197 FRAME: 0459

**RECORDED: 04/12/2004**